900291192 06/04/2014
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306602
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

SunTrust Bank, as 05/30/2014 banking corporation: GEORGIA
Administrative Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: U.S. Xpress Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address: 4080 Jenkins Road

City: Chattanooga
State/Country: TENNESSEE

Postal Code: 37421

Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3023482 X
Registration Number: |3116109 XPRESS DIRECT
Registration Number: |3645918 TRANSPORTATION XCELLENCE N
Registration Number: |4020396 AISOLUTIONS §
Registration Number: |4029657 Al SOLUTIONS §
CORRESPONDENCE DATA =
Fax Number: 8602402834 s
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent o
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. O
Phone: 860-240-2834
Email: nicole.pappa@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Pappa
Address Line 1: One State Street
Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Pappa

SIGNATURE: /Nicole Pappa/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
900291192 REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0023



source=USX Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif
source=USX Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page?2.tif
source=USX Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0024




TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this “Release”) is made as of May 30, 2014, by Sun
Trust Bank, as Administrative Agent (“Agent”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October
12, 2007, between U.S. Xpress Enterprises, Inc. (the “Company”) and Agent (the “Security
Agreement”), as amended by that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement
dated as of November 13, 2012 (the “Amended Security Agreement”), the Company has granted
to Agent a security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the
“Trademarks’); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and
Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 3640, frame 0440 on October
15, 2007 and the Amended Security Agreement was recorded at reel 4907, frame 0798 on
November 27, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other
encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests
therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DMSLIBRARY01:22996341.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0025



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly
authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent

;X‘w W&j@;&ﬂ/‘?‘“{ef

Name &~ Amanda K. Parks
Title: Senior Vice President

SS..

On this ﬁ day of May, 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Amanda K. Parks, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument,
the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[NOTARY SEAL]

iy,
&5 7
SVER K ?Es‘?,% “,

Trademark Release Signature Page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005296 FRAME

10026




Exhibit A

U.S. Xpress Enterprises,
Inc.

X (Stylized); Registration Number:
3023482; Issue Date: 12/6/05

U.S. Xpress Enterprises,
Inc.

XPRESS DIRECT; Registration
Number: 3116109; Issue Date: 7/18/06

U.S. Xpress Enterprises,
Inc.

TRANSPORTATION XCELLENCE;
Registration Number: 3645918; Issue
Date: 6/30/2009

U.S. Xpress Enterprises,
Inc.

AISOLUTIONS, LLC; Registration
Number: 4020396; Issue Date: 8/30/11

U.S. Xpress Enterprises,
Inc.

AISOLUTIONS, LLC (Stylized);
Registration Number: 4029657; Issue
Date: 9/20/2011

RECORDED: 06/04/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0027




